
 

 
  

 
 

 
  

  
 
 
 

 
  

  
     

     
 

    
   

     
 

  
  

 
 

      
      

 
 

   
 

   
   

 
   

 
  

 
   

 
  

 
   

 
   

 
  

 
   

 
   

 
     

  

Supplement D
 
Department of Information Technology
 

ACTION AGENDA
 
2nd REVISION May 24, 2017 DoIT 4D 

Contact: Al Bullock (410) 697-9403 
Al.Bullock@maryland.gov 

Carla Thompson (410) 697-9667 
Carla.Thompson@maryland.gov 

3-IT-MOD. DEPARTMENT OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 

Contract ID: Consulting and Technical Services Plus (CATS+) 
ADPICS BPO No.: 060B2490023 

Contract Approved: DoIT Item 3-IT (4/3/2013) 

Contractor: See Page 3D 

Contract Description: Multiple-award, indefinite-quantity, task order-based Master Contract to 
provide Statewide Information Technology technical and consulting services in 17 functional 
areas. 

Modification Description: Add six master contractors and remove five master contractors 
previously awarded in error (four from DoIT Item 6-IT-MOD (4/26/2017) and one from Item 3­
IT-MOD (3/8/17)). 

Original Contract Term: 4/22/2013 – 4/21/2028 (15 years)* 

*Note:  Every three years, DoIT will allow new vendors to submit offers for inclusion on the Master 
Contract and will allow existing contractors to add Functional Areas.  This is the first expansion window. 

Original Amount: $150,000,000 

Modification Amount: None 

Prior Mods/Options: $300,000,000 

Revised Ceiling Amount: $450,000,000 

Percent +/- (This Mod): 0% 

Overall Percent +/-: 0% 

Procurement Method: Competitive Sealed Proposals 

MBE Participation: 20% 

MBE Compliance: 20% 

Incumbents: 570 Master Contractors 

mailto:Carla.Thompson@maryland.gov
mailto:Al.Bullock@maryland.gov


 

 
  

 
 

 
  

 
   

 
   

   
 

 
 

   
  

   
  

  
 

 
 

  
   

 
 

 
    

  
  

   
 
 

     
     

 
   

 
 

   
 

        
 

       
 

      
 

   
 

       
 
       
  

  

Supplement D
 
Department of Information Technology
 

ACTION AGENDA
 
2nd REVISION May 24, 2017	 DoIT 5D 

3-IT-MOD. DEPARTMENT OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (cont’d) 

Remarks: Reference is made to DoIT Item 1-IT (1/25/2017), DoIT Item 3-IT (3/8/2017), and 
DoIT Item 6-IT (4/26/17) in which the Board of Public Works approved adding 331 vendors, 
collectively, to the CATS+ Master Contract via the first expansion window in the following 17 
functional areas: 

(1) Enterprise Service Provider	 (10) IT Management Consulting Services 
(2) Web and Internet Services	 (11) Business Process Consulting Services 
(3) Electronic Document Management (12) Tower Site Preparation 
(4) Geographical Information Systems (13) Tower Installation 
(5) Software Engineering	 (14) Tower Equipment Installation and Services 
(6) Systems/Facilities Management and	 (15) Electronic Benefits Transfer 

Maintenance 
(7) Information System Security	 (16) Media and Training Center Support 
(8) Application Service Provider	 (17) Documentation/Technical Writing 
(9) IT and Telecommunications Financial and 

Auditing Consulting Services 

DoIT is seeking approval to add six Offerors to the CATS+ Master Contract. These contractors 
submitted proposals on time; however, they were not presented to the Board of Public Works at 
the January 25, 2017, March 8, 2017, and April 26, 2017 meetings because some vendors had 
issues with tax clearances and/or DoIT needed time to complete financial review and resolve 
cures for these proposals. Technical and financial evaluations for these Offerors are now 
complete and the Offerors are in good standing with SDAT. DoIT now seeks to add these 
Offerors to the CATS+ Master Contract. Out of these six recommended Offerors, three are 
Maryland businesses, two are small business reserve, two are MBEs, and one is veteran-owned. 

There is one additional Offeror that may be added to this expansion window once DoIT 
completes the remaining financial evaluations, in-process cures, and receives notification that the 
offerors are either in good standing with SDAT or have properly registered to do business with 
the State. DoIT will return to the Board seeking approval for additional awards. 

Fund Source: Various 

Approp. Code: Various 

Resident Business: See Page 8D MD Tax Clearance: See Page 8D 

BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS THIS ITEM WAS: 

APPROVED DISAPPROVED DEFERRED WITHDRAWN 

WITH DISCUSSION WITHOUT DISCUSSION 



 

 
  

 
 

 
  

 
   

 
 

 

    
     

        

         

            

  
 

         

  
       

  
 

      

        

 
  

   
  

 
  
   
  
   

 
  

  

Supplement D
 
Department of Information Technology
 

ACTION AGENDA
 
2nd REVISION May 24, 2017 DoIT 6D 

3-IT-MOD. DEPARTMENT OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (cont’d) 

CATS+ PROPOSED AWARDEES 

# CONTRACTORS STATE Resident 
Business MBE SBR VSBE MD TAX 

CLEARANCE 

1 CTGi VA X 17-1425-0111 

2 Resourcesys, Inc. MD Yes X X 17-1304-0111 

3 Ricoh USA, Inc. PA 17-1305-1111 

3 
Scientific Systems 
and Software 
International 

MD Yes 17-1303-0111 

4 Futech Engineering 
Solutions LLC MD Yes X X 17-1450-0110 

5 

Healthcare 
Integration 
Consulting Group 
(HICG) 

OH 17-1497-0111 

6 Software People, 
Inc. NY 17-1495-0000 

CATS+ Previously awarded in error (Remove) 

# CONTRACTORS Meeting Date 
1 Insystech, Inc. 

DoIT 6-IT-MOD (4/26/17) 
2 OSS Inc. 
3 Pomeroy IT Solutions 
4 Robert Half International 
5 Reliable Software Resources DoIT 3-IT-MOD (3/8/17) 




